Safety valves for pressure relief in
accordance to PED, DIN/EN and ASME
Engineering
GREAT Solutions
Si 2321
2
Si 2321
Si 2321

3
Si 2321
Type code Ordering example
1 Series Si 2 DIN/EN regular safety valve Si 2
2 Design 3 Conventional, closed bonnet 3
3 Characteristic 2 Regular Flow 2
4 Pressure class 1 Up to PN 16 1
5 Cap A Packed lifting lever A
AB Packed lifting lever with test gag
6 Material code 05 EN-GJL-250 / 5.1301
GG25 / 0.6025 / EN-JL 1040
05
7 Options .09 Locking sleeve (government ring) .11a .41
.11a Disc with soft seal EPDM
.35 With lift restriction ring
.41 Luberpox1) coated internal and external
Si 2321 A 05 .11a .41
Set pressure 6 bar g
Fluid
temperature 20 °C
Fluid and Water
state Liquid
Inlet DN 50, PN 16, B1
Outlet DN 50, PN 10, B1
Flow diameter 32 mm
Approval 97/23/EG (CE)
Type
Please state:
Type code
1) Luperpox is a coating for potable water and
approved in accordance with the “UBA-Leitlinie”
(federal environment agency guideline) for
contact with potable water and in accordance
with DVGW worksheet W 270 with KTW approval.
4
Si 2321
Si 2321
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.00 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.10
α
w
 [−
]
h/d0 [−]
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
α
W
 [−
]
pb/p0 [−]
0.00 0.1 0.30.20.02 0.40.04 0.50.06 0.60.08 0.70.10 0.8 0.9 1.0
h/d0[–] pb/p0 [–]